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BURIED AT DECEASED'S LE JOHN

-

|° USHC EPINAL, FR&GE
FLOT A ROW 18 GRAVE 4L

DATE REBURIED: 21 OCT u,aDISINTERME/NT/BIRECTIVE B, 5
ok S K RIGHT = 0T
f’f’zﬂaff4;?;;,¢9910L43¢?/

SON HENRY Y.

36119350 SaT

CO BY NIMBERLY

RATVOND We ASHLEY DIREZTIVE NUMBER

SECTIONA—  CJG AUS e A
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3515 01070

DATE
15 06 48

DAY ' MONTH | YEAR

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
(F:, WG 3:;1.1‘)

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
MC CLURE GEORGE E _, 38516244 PFC |1
DAY IMONTH l YEAR
CEMETERY - DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
CHAMPIGCNEUL CHALONS SUR MARN E 1 13502 %80
CODE DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
A 5 108 FRANCE 1
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
EPINAL, FRANCE MARTHA L. MC CLURE (MOTHER)
708 OAK STREET, APT. 9 /¢ 07

SECTION € — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH

DATE DISTINTERRED

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[ 1 REMAINS USAGF
(1 MARKER NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

SEE ATTACHED TENTATIVE DISINI [ DIRECTIVES.
MINOR DISCREPANCIES £ & =
(! ,gj'
ni AN .
VALE £ AT KT M S
eans b A MAT A I
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED INGASKEL.  +pansfer box < R & R R
DATE BY
CASKET SEALED BY e
J« EARL TUCKER ‘ x
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED Al1 markings,-tags &
. plates verified by:\ 77/ , y o
pateif Oct '48gy  G. LONG JOHN A FAGAN lst Lt/CAV.

and that the report above is correct. except casketing

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations/were conducted and accomplished under my immedigte supervisian

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

QMC FORM
REV 15 MAR 46

1194




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
FROM  gom - - . oF T R 10 :
| { A ' i y ! ) » ) ’,\.:-I“ ¢ i‘l:'v_-'v-.l‘ k’q - ’
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER '
| - b 4 - = -
BAAp o | : ARLO PFC RA€B37€979
SIGNATURE O | /;)C—’ ,:5/2 g & /o:;s Mo SIGNATU 7 £ a} - ol . DATE
TENEY R BELL 1ST 1T.CAV. /9 4 ("' /. ) ;C/ fd’ f’l
gty av % L (L e L8R,
2. SHIPFED /- F SRIAT SR
FROM TO //'/
r .
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER <
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER g | DATE
6. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE _ SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
1. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
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249" 12 Jamuary 1949
‘“arpl McClure ASN 38 516 24k

Plot A, Row 18; Grave ik L3
Mre. Martha L. McClure Headstone: Cross v
708 Oak Btreet, Apartment 9 Epinal U, 8. Military Cemetexry .

Ban Francisco, Californila
Dear Mrs. McClure:

Thies i to inform you that the remains of your loved one have
been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by eide with com-
rades vho also gave their lives for their country. Customary mili-
tary funeral services vere conducted over the grave at the time of
burial.

After the Department of the Army has campleted all final interments,
the cemstery will bde transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Momuments Commission. The
Comission also will have the responsibility for permanent construotion
and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent
headstone. The headstons will be insecribed with the name exactly as
recorded above, the rank or rating vhere appropriate, organization,
State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of head-
stone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should de
addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commiseion, the central
address of which is Roam 713, 1712 “G" Btreet, N. W,, Washington 25, D. C.
Your letter should include the full neme, rank, serial number, grave
location, and name of the cemetery.

While interment activities are in progress, the cemetery will not de
open to visitore. However, upon campletion thereof, due notice will be
carried dy the prese.

You mtunundthntthhﬁmlintmtmmmuth
fitting t:gul soleamity and that the grave-site will be carefully
and cons 1myummumnuwummmaumm

Sincerely yours,

THOMAS B. LARKIN
Major General
The Quartermester General




BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

\ “\EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM 'S 4

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, AR\Y SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL N TE:
-,
Pfo. Geoxype E. Molluwre, 38 516 2hh
Plot A, Row 5, Grawe 100, : 29 July 4T

A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, ‘' Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,’’ before

filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

I\; ygu e;re the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART |

O

I, M H R TH H. L - M C_ L U E E ‘(&,le_a;; :ﬁgl;%; :’elggit.))mhlp to the deceased by placing an

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

wiDow [:I WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

FATHER m MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X”’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

-

m 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

I:l 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A

I:‘ 4, BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL é'ﬂEI'ERY LOCATED AT

(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

o)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an *“X*’ in the proper box)
D YES D NO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (I no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ““NONE”’ in the space below.)

JUL 8144

M
W

_' . \/ /) . L:(«(kv ‘)"‘l_‘%'l

3 16—50411-1

guMe row 345 MILITARY . .6 B Yo =
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PART | (Continued)

/

(

OR

If on Page 1 of this form yousfave selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with

other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

your own funeral rremonies desired at a location

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE OR TERRITORY OF

. OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE No.

TO RECEIVE THEM:

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE OR TERRITORY OF

.. OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF

WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

NUMBER AND STREET

. OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, *'DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD,"

DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.,

749 %/%

A GF e

Jos  DAK ST

1 AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

o 1 e undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
st of my knowledge and belief.

Bfaktment ?

(SIGNATURE OF NEX‘(OF KIN)

M(b. MARTHE L.

Mce. LuRE

(STREET AND NUMBER)

SAN FRanCvsClo, CAHLIF.

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STHTE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this _M_ day of _M.

19_&:{., at city (or town) of S n W F RKV\Q v6CO county of S AN FRQ ‘\‘ Lo

District) of Q H\ \ ?b R V\\\

and State (or. Territory or

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
A5 1950

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

Sept

PAGE 2

D JO ADMINISTER OATHS)

(OFFICIAL TITLE)

-
s (SIGNATURE Oy‘”f’m

16—50411-1



PART” -RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTE ™ 1TY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART |l of this form.

I, THE d AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME ' MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)
~
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART Il
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART 11l of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
(DATE)
(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER) #
3
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

16—50410-1 - PAGE 3 i




ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIC

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

PAGE 4 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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29 July 1947

Pfe, George E. MoClure, 30 °
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P QCMNF 293
“; MeClure, George E.
\ 9 ‘cs-lo 38 516 2&
X s M. % PR 27 May 1947

Mrs. Martha L. McClure .
708 Qak Btreet

Apartment 9

San Francisco, California

Dear Mre, McClure:

Inclosed herewith is a pilcture of the United States Military
Cemstery Champignesul, France in which your son, the late Private
First Class George E. McClure, is buried.

It 1s my sincere hope that you may gain some solace from this
view of the surroundings in which your loved ome reate. As you can
eoe, this 4s a place of simple dignity, meat and well cared for.
Here, assured of contimuous care, now rest the remains of a few of
those heroic dead who fell together in the service of our country.

This cemetery will bde maintained as a temporary resting place
until, 1n accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all re- -
mains are either placed in permanent American cemeteries overseas
or returned to the Homsland for fimal burial,

Sincersly yours,

1 Incl G. A. EOREAN
Photograph . Brigadier General, QMC
Chief, Memorial Division
eoil



Mrs. Martha L, MoUlure
708 Oak Btreet

Apartment 9
San Franoisco, California

Dear Mrs, MoClure:

The records of this office disc that his remains are interred
in the U, 8, Military Cemetery Champigneul, plot A, row 5, grave 108,
Tou may be assured that the identification and interment have
asoomplished with fitting dignity and solemnity.

tary personnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Governe
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding
final interment, here or abroad, of the remains
a later date, this office will, without any act
vide the next of kin with full

desires.
. -Flease sccept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.
»". ; Bincerely yours,
| \ T, B, LARKIN
\ Major Generel



- -
293 - McClure, George E. 38,516,244
8th Ind 8 Mar B5
FROM: HQ 7th Armd Div APC 257 U. S. Army
TO: CG, 3rd U. S. Army, APO 403, U. S. Army
(ATTN: AG Casualty Div.)(Through Channels)
RE: Unke RemainSeescscoss

Jpm

293 - Pozolante, Joseph V. 32,888,977



HEST T
GrAVES RFGISTRATION

T REIORT OF BURIAL 449 septener 1

5 3 4 S w v 24

;'f ,, 5 W TM10-63C AND AR 30-1815 f 3F° Date

licClure George x. : %851 621!!,

SN @ FYRS - FF S ——— LT R S S AL Rank Serial No.
1 Unknown Unkmown
Unit S~ 2 ST Orgamza ion
Place of Death Dite of Death Causc of Death
1720 3 September 194l Champlgxeul Cemetery France . 107.
Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Location
108 5 A Temporary
Geave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body m No &  Attached to Marker ¥onf® Nofig
If No Identification Tags

How were remains ldentlﬁed?

IDENTIFIED BY SOIDIER'S INDIVIDUAL PAY RECORD

What means of identification were buried with the body?

GRS FORM # 1 IN BOTTIE

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.

Who is buried on:  geott Paul E. 3L1
Deceased’s Right: s 97969 Unknown  7th Armored 107

MM’s i Wilson, William 32284975 Pvt 7th Armored bl

Name Serial No. Ranlk Organization Grave No.

Name Serial No. Ranlr Organization Grave No.

Signature or Name, Rank and if pessible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting buriall

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

Emergency Addressee . MI'Se irse Martha .. McClure

Name

72 Saturn St., San Francisco, California

¥ Address

Religion . Inkmnowm
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

NQWEZ
%W i
] ks, O ‘j —)
Signature of Officer or other person reporting burial
F. A GREULICH o
Gapke, QWS . e

Q. 508, 22/9/43. 380M/8/15219 Verificd by G.R.S. Officer f_ e Y ‘/ 5-.

AED



PU¥H o]

ir DECEASED UNIDENT ED
‘ﬁke Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unabuuio obtain a

Right Hand

L
complete set of. Fingerprints, Take These You Can, and fill in
the following: F

Height: Laundry Marks:

Weight: Number of Rifie:

Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses?

Color of Hair: Is Tooth Chari Attached?

S Race: . ‘ : i
(If possible, have niedical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical
personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, lucate,
and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, ctc. p 2y

X &

. !
Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs,
probable organization of decesased, ete.:

)

= 0 .
:
TOOTH CHART If this is an Isolated Burial, make 2 Sketch of the Locnfion,
f I oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed
L 8 sitach separate sheet. Indicate North.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

R

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

23 September 1544

DATE

med/mad 672

FULL NAME

Mellure, George E,

Px

ARMY SERIAL NUMBRR® GRADE

38 516 244 F¥C

HOME ADTCRESS

Jonesbope, Arkanssas

ARM DR SERVICK DATE OF BIRTH

Infaniry 7 Mar 25

FLACE OF DEATH

Buropean Ares

CAUSK OF DEATH

Killed in action

DATR OF DEATH

1 Sep ki

STATION OF DECEASED

Buropean Area

LENGTH OF S8ERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

YEARS MONTHS DATYS

9 Sep 43

EMERGENCY ADDRESSKE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

At

9

Mra, Martha L., MeClure, mother, 708 Oak St.y Sen Francisce, Califcrnia

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mra, Martha L. McClm, Mhers 708 Oak sto

? San Francisco, Califorais

Frances I MeClure, sister, Route 1, Kossuth, Misaissippd

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHCRIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY BTATUS
MADE? UG LING OF DUTY OWN MIBGONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE BTATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YEs NO YES NO YIS NO YES NO YES NO vis NG
x

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

COFP!ES FURNISHED:

8. G.0, F.B. 1 F.0.,U.8. A,

2.0.0. M. @, & . B ARMY EFFECTS BURRAU
CABUALTY BRANCH FILE

G. A. O. VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE

'*'b'vl

do Ao Mar

AZIUTANT GENERAL

WD, AGO. FORM NO. B2-1, 20 MAY 1944 ©






